During any such Suspension Period, 

Seller shall have no obligations to Buyer with respect to RECs from the Designated 

Addendum for ABP-15Y REC Contract (2019) 

6 

System(s) except for RECs that have already been paid.  If the Suspension Period continues 

for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days, then Seller may terminate 

this Agreement and if the Suspension Period continues for more than seven hundred thirty 

(730) consecutive days, then Buyer may terminate this Agreement.  No Settlement Amount 

or Termination Payment shall be due from or to either party as a result of any such

[...]

by Seller, regardless of whether the assignment made by Seller requires the consent of 

Buyer, must be made to an assignee with an ABP agreement with Buyer of the same 

contract type. 

In the event Seller makes a direct assignment of Product Order(s) under this Agreement or 

an assignment of the Agreement in its entirety, a fee of one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500) will apply payable to the Buyer at the time of such assignment; provided that, if 

such assignment is to an Affiliate of Seller, no such fee shall apply.  Any subsequent direct 

assignments of prior-assigned Product Order(s) or subsequent assignments of this